AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§

COUNTY OF MCLENNAN §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Chuck White , who being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

“My name is _ Chuck White . I represent Axtell WSC

(if applicable). Iam over 18 years of age, competent to make this affidavit, and am familiar with
the facts herein stated and believe them to be true.

I have substantially complied with the requirements of the Southern Trinity Groundwater
Conservation District’s Rules to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well
owners and well operators within one half-mile of the well or wells for which I or the entity I
represent seek(s) a Historic Use Production Permit. Such notification was made not less than 10
days before the public hearing scheduled to comsider the application for a Historic Use

Production Permit.”
@Lﬂsw \

Affiant Chuck White
President
Axtell W.S.C.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this YA\ day of N\oy evlers 20\ >

MY commission EXPIRES

February 4, 2012 : Notary Public in and for the State of Texas




Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205
Waco, Texas 76703
254 759-5610

December 8, 2010

Axtell Water Supply Corporation
P. O. Box 180

Axtell, Texas 76624

RE: HUPP-2010-020

The Historic Use Production Permit for Axtell Water Supply Corporation has been filed
in McLennan County.

Enclosed you will find copies of the original filed Permit issued on June 30, 2010 and a
copy of the permit with original signatures.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
‘Sincerely,

Tricia K. Law

General Manager
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-020

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

THIS CERTIFIES THAT: Axtell Water Supply Corporation
207 North 5th Street
Axtell, Texas 76624
Phone: 254-863-0001

(the “Permittee™), has applied for an Historic Use Production Permit to withdraw and
place to beneficial use groundwater from within the District, and that the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District™) has
APPROVED the application as follows:

1 Permit Category

This permit is a Historic Use Production Permit.
2  Permit Term

The term of this permit is perpetual.

3  Groundwater Source

The source of groundwater is the Trinity Aquifer.
4  Annual Groundwater Withdrawal Amounts

Permittee may withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer for beneficial,
nonwasteful use in a manner not to exceed the following volume: 209.9328 acre-feet per
calendar year. This groundwater withdrawal amount has been calculated pursuant to
Section 5.211 of the District’s rules. It may be subject to proportional adjustment
pursuant to Chapter 5, Subchapter B of the District’s rules, as may be amended.

5 Purpose of Use
Permittee may use Trinity Aquifer groundwater only for municipal purposes.
6 Well Name(s), Location(s), and Maximum Rate of Withdrawal

Groundwater may only be withdrawn from the aquifer from a well(s) located at each of
the location(s) and with a maximum rate of withdrawal(s) (flow rate) as follows:

Name Location (latitude/longitude) Maximum Flow Rate (gpm)
Well # 1 N31D 39M 31S / W96D 58M 20S 180
Well # 2 N31D 39M 55S / W96D 58M 09S 340

7 Measurement of Amount of Groundwater Withdrawn

Permittee may only withdraw groundwater from a well that has an operating flow meter
that meets the requirements of Chapter 8 of the District’s rules.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-020

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Place of Use

Permittee may beneficially use Aquifer groundwater only within the Permittee’s
wholesale or retail water service area identified in the Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity 11178, filed with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Except as
provided by 5.401(b) of the District’s rules, as may be amended, if the place of use is not
within the District’s boundaries, Permittee must obtain a groundwater exportation permit
from the District prior to the withdrawal of groundwater under the permit.

Well Construction, Operation, Maintenance, Closure
The well(s) identified in this permit shall be installed, equipped, operated, maintained,
plugged, capped, or closed, as may be appropriate in accordance with the District’s rules

and all other applicable federal, state, and local laws, including by submitting a copy of a
state plugging report to the District within 60 days after capping or plugging any well.

Water Ceonservation

Withdrawals of groundwater are required to be efficiently withdrawn and used in
compliance with the District’s rules and the District’s water conservation plan, as may be
amended, and Permittee’s plan as approved by the District, as may be applicable.

Conveyance to Place of Use

Water authorized by this permit to be produced must be conveyed to the place of use in a
manner to prevent evaporation, channel loss by percolation, or waste. Water conveyed
greater than a distance of one-half mile from the wellhead where produced must be
conveyed through a pipeline.

Meters; Alternative Measuring Method

Permittee shall install, operate and maintain the meter or alternative measuring method

on the well(s) identified in this permit in compliance with the District’s rules and the
manufacturer’s instructions.

Reports

Permittee shall timely file all applicable reports with the District on forms prescribed by

the District as required by the District’s rules, as may be amended, and other applicable
law.

Fees

Permittee shall timely pay and remain current on the payment of all applicable fees to the
District.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-020

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

15 Interruption, Suspension, or Other Limitations Due to Drought

Permittee shall reduce water supply and consumption during times of drought in
accordance with the District’s rules and the District’s management plan and Permittee’s
plan approved by the District, as applicable.

16 Groundwater Management Plan

Permittee shall withdraw and use groundwater only in accordance with the District’s
approved groundwater management plan, as may be amended.

17 Water Quality

Permittee shall use diligence to protect the water quality of groundwater in the District
and shall comply with the District’s water quality rules and take no action that pollutes or
contributes to the pollution of groundwater in the District.

18 Transfers and Amendments

Permittee may transfer or amend this permit only in compliance with the District’s rules.

19 Permit Review, Renewal or Extension Conditions

Permittee is subject to any review, renewal or extension conditions stated in the permit or
the District’s rules.

20 Change of Name, Address or Telephone Number

Permittee shall provide written notice to the District of any change of ownership, name of
Permittee or the authorized representative, well operator, mailing address or telephone
number within 30 days of such change.

21 Inspections by District

Any authorized officer, employee, agent or representative of the District shall have the
right at all reasonable times to enter upon lands upon which a well may be located within
the boundaries of the District, including the well(s) identified in Paragraph 6 of this
permit, for the purpose of inspecting or testing such wells, meters, pumps and the power
units of a well or wells, collecting water samples, and making any other reasonable and
necessary inspections and tests that may be required or necessary for the formulation or
the enforcement of the permits, rules or orders of the District. Permittee has a duty to
ensure that the well site is accessible to District representatives for inspection and to
cooperate fully in any reasonable inspection of the well(s) and well site by District
representatives.

22 Additional Conditions

This permit is issued subject to the requirements of: (1) Chapter 8821, Texas Special
District Local Laws Code; (2) Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, as may be amended; and
(3) the District’s Rules, as may be amended.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-020

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Enforcement
The District retains the right to take any and all enforcement actions within its legal
authority to enforce compliance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

Continuing Jurisdiction of District
This permit is issued subject to the continuing jurisdiction of and supervision by the

District, and may be amended from time to time consistent with applicable law, including

if the District learns that any of the information set forth in this permit is incorrect on the
date issued.

Permit Recordation
Within 30 days of the date of issuance of this approved permit from the District,

Permittee shall record this permit with the County Clerk of every county in which the

well(s) or place of use are located and provide a copy of the recorded permit to the
District.

References to Law

Any reference in this permit to a statute, rule, or other law of any kind, that exists on the
date of issuance of the permit includes all subsequent amendments and additions thereto.

Other Matters Denied

All other matters requested in Permittee’s application that are not specifically granted by
this permit are denied.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-020

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, EXECUTED THIS 30th day of November, 2010, by the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District.

Q@&g w0/

Rodney Kroll,
President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

>¢Cretary, Board of Directors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN )

ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, THIS PERMIT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me
on November 30, 2010, by Rodney Kroll, President, Board of Directors, Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District, a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to

Article XVI, Section 59, Texas Constitution.

A1)

TRICIA LAW
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Febnay &
Tricia Law, General Manager

Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District

P. O. Box 2205

420 North 6th Street

Waco, Texas 76703
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FILED AND RECORDED

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Q2 Gt

December 03, 2010 10:42:44 AN 2@10@37259

FEE: $27.00

J.a. "Andy” Harwell County Clerk

Mclennan County TEXAS



Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205
Waco, Texas 76703
Phone 254 759-5610 Fax 254 754-9480 e-mail southerntrinitygcd@att.net

Notice of Administrative Completeness for
For Historic Use Production Permit (HUPP) Application, Technical Summary, and
General Manager’s Proposed Action on Historic Use Production Permit Application

November 17, 2010

Axtell Water Supply Corporation
207 North 5th Street

Axtell, Texas, 76624

RE: Application No. HUPP-2010-020

Please be advised that the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (the “District™)
received your Historic Use Production Permit Application. Pursuant to §9.207 of the District’s
Rules, the District’s general manager has reviewed your application and has determined that the
application is administratively complete. The general manager has conducted a technical review
of the application and will recommend to the District’s Board of Directors that it consider issuing
the Historical Use Production Permit for an annual production of groundwater not to exceed
209.9328 acre-feet. Attached to this letter is a copy of the Technical Summary, the proposed
draft permit, and notice of the permit hearing date and location.

Also attached to this letter is a list of names, if any were found by the District, of well owners
that may own a well or wells in the Trinity Aquifer that are located within 2 mile radius of the
well or wells that you listed in your HUPP application. This list may not be complete, but Rule
§9.219(e) requires that you provide by first class mail a copy of the hearing notice to any owner
of a well within %2 mile radius of the well or wells that you listed in your HUPP application. The
notice(s) must be mailed at least 10 days prior to your hearing date. You are also required to
provide to the District, prior to your hearing date, a copy of the attached affidavit regarding your
requirement to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well owners and well
operators within one half-mile of the well or wells owned by Axtell Water Supply Corporation.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me at (254) 759-5610. Please keep
this letter as a permanent record for your file.

Sincerely, /
2

A.W. Blair, PE, District Engineera
Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District

Attachments: 1) Technical Summary
2) Affidavit
3) Draft of Proposed Historic Use Production Permit
4) Notice of Hearing



Technical Review Summary

Well Owner: Axtell Water Supply Corporation,
207 North 5" Street
Axtell, Texas, 76624

Application Summary For HUPP-2010-020:

Aquifer: Trinity

Annual production of groundwater not to exceed: 209.9328 acre-feet
Year of Maximum Historic Use: 2000

Hearing Group: 4

Location of Each Point of Withdrawal;

Latitude/Longitude (NADS83):
N31D 39M 31S / W96D 58M 20S
N31D 39M 555 / W96D 58M 09S

Reasons and Technical Basis for Recommended Action
The applicant submitted documentation other information that, in the opinion of the General

Manager, reasonably showed evidence of Historical Use Production from the Trinity Aquifer of
209.9328 acre-feet during the calendar year of 2000.

Proposed Purpose of Use

All groundwater produced under the proposed permit is restricted to Municipal Use within the
Applicant’s Water Service Area as defined by the Applicant’s Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity 11178 issued by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

General Manager May Modify Recommendations or Request Additional Information

The General Manager of the District may at anytime modify her recommendations to the Board
of Directors regarding the proposed permit or this technical summary or request additional
information from the applicant.

Request for Contested Case Hearing

HUPP applicants or affected persons may file a written request for a contested case hearing on
the proposed HUPPs with the District by no later than at 9:00 a.m. five days prior to the hearing
date. If no timely requests for contested case hearing are filed, the applications will be presented
to the District on the date of the hearing for final action.



HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

THIS CERTIFIES THAT: Axtell Water Supply Corporation
207 North 5™ Street
Axtell, Texas 76624
Phone: 254-863-0001

(the “Permittee”), has applied for an Historic Use Production Permit to withdraw and place to
beneficial use groundwater from within the District, and that the Board of Directors of the
Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District”) has APPROVED the
application as follows:

Permit Category

This permit is a Historic Use Production Permit.

Permit Term
The term of this permit is perpetual.

Groundwater Source
The source of groundwater is the Trinity Aquifer.

Annual Groundwater Withdrawal Amounts

Permittee may withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer for beneficial, nonwasteful use in
a manner not to exceed the following volume: 209.9328 acre-feet per calendar year. This
groundwater withdrawal amount has been calculated pursuant to Section 5.211 of the District’s

rules. It may be subject to proportional adjustment pursuant to Chapter 5, Subchapter B of the
District’s rules, as may be amended.

Purpose of Use
Permittee may use Trinity Aquifer groundwater only for municipal purposes.

Well Name(s), Location(s), and Maximum Rate of Withdrawal

Groundwater may only be withdrawn from the aquifer from a well(s) located at each of the
location(s) and with a maximum rate of withdrawal(s) (flow rate) as follows:

Name Location (latitude/longitude) Maximum Flow Rate
Well #1 N31D 39M 31S / W96D 58M 20S 180
Well # 2 N31D 39M 55S / W96D 58M 09S 340

Measurement of Amount of Groundwater Withdrawn

Permittee may only withdraw groundwater from a well that has an operating flow meter that
meets the requirements of Chapter 8 of the District’s rules.

Place of Use

Permittee may beneficially use Aquifer groundwater only within the Permittee’s wholesale or
retail water service area identified in the Certificate of Convenience and Necessity 11178, filed
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Except as provided by 5.401(b) of the
District’s rules, as may be amended, if the place of use is not within the District’s boundaries,
Permittee must obtain a groundwater exportation permit from the District prior to the withdrawal
of groundwater under the permit.



Well Construction, Operation, Maintenance, Closure

The well(s) identified in this permit shall be installed, equipped, operated, maintained, plugged,
capped, or closed, as may be appropriate in accordance with the District’s rules and all other
applicable federal, state, and local laws, including by submitting a copy of a state plugging report
to the District within 60 days after capping or plugging any well.

Water Conservation

Withdrawals of groundwater are required to be efficiently withdrawn and used in compliance
with the District’s rules and the District’s water conservation plan, as may be amended, and
Permittee’s plan as approved by the District, as may be applicable.

Conveyance to Place of Use

Water authorized by this permit to be produced must be conveyed to the place of use in a manner
to prevent evaporation, channel loss by percolation, or waste. Water conveyed greater than a
distance of one-half mile from the wellhead where produced must be conveyed through a
pipeline.

Meters; Alternative Measuring Method

Permittee shall install, operate and maintain the meter or alternative measuring method on the
well(s) identified in this permit in compliance with the District’s rules and the manufacturer’s
instructions.

Reports

Permittee shall timely file all applicable reports with the District on forms prescribed by the
District as required by the District’s rules, as may be amended, and other applicable law.

Fees

Permittee shall timely pay and remain current on the payment of all applicable fees to the
District.

Interruption, Suspension, or Other Limitations Due to Drought

Permittee shall reduce water supply and consumption during times of drought in accordance with
the District’s rules and the District’s management plan and Permittee’s plan approved by the
District, as applicable.

Groundwater Management Plan

Permittee shall withdraw and use groundwater only in accordance with the District’s approved
groundwater management plan, as may be amended.

Water Quality

Permittee shall use diligence to protect the water quality of groundwater in the District and shall
comply with the District’s water quality rules and take no action that pollutes or contributes to
the pollution of groundwater in the District.

Transfers and Amendments

Permittee may transfer or amend this permit only in compliance with the District’s rules.

Permit Review, Renewal or Extension Conditions

Permittee is subject to any review, renewal or extension conditions stated in the permit or the
District’s rules.



Change of Name, Address or Telephone Number

Permittee shall provide written notice to the District of any change of ownership, name of
Permittee or the authorized representative, well operator, mailing address or telephone number
within 30 days of such change.

Inspections by District

Any authorized officer, employee, agent or representative of the District shall have the right at
all reasonable times to enter upon lands upon which a well may be located within the boundaries
of the District, including the well(s) identified in Paragraph 6 of this permit, for the purpose of
inspecting or testing such wells, meters, pumps and the power units of a well or wells, collecting
water samples, and making any other reasonable and necessary inspections and tests that may be
required or necessary for the formulation or the enforcement of the permits, rules or orders of the
District. Permiitee has a duty to ensure that the well site is accessible to District representatives
for inspection and to cooperate fully in any reasonable inspection of the well(s) and well site by
District representatives.

Additional Conditions

This permit is issued subject to the requirements of: (1) Chapter 8821, Texas Special District
Local Laws Code; (2) Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, as may be amended; and (3) the District’s
Rules, as may be amended.

Enforcement

The District retains the right to take any and all enforcement actions within its legal authority to
enforce compliance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

Continuing Jurisdiction of District

This permit is issued subject to the continuing jurisdiction of and supervision by the District, and
may be amended from time to time consistent with applicable law, including if the District learns
that any of the information set forth in this permit is incorrect on the date issued.

Permit Recordation

Within 30 days of the date of issuance of this approved permit from the District, Permittee shall
record this permit with the County Clerk of every county in which the well(s) or place of use are
located and provide a copy of the recorded permit to the District.

References to Law

Any reference in this permit to a statute, rule, or other law of any kind, that exists on the date of
issuance of the permit includes all subsequent amendments and additions thereto.

Other Matters Denied

All other matters requested in Permittee’s application that are not specifically granted by this
permit are denied.



THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, EXECUTED THIS 30th day of November 2010, by the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District.

Rodney Kroll,

President, Board of Directors
ATTEST:

Glen Thurman
Secretary, Board of Directors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN )

ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, THIS PERMIT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me
on November 30, 2010, by Rodney Kroll, President, Board of Directors, Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District, a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to
Article XVI, Section 59, Texas Constitution.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Tricia Law, General Manager

Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205

420 North 6th Street

Waco, Texas 76703



Application No. WoEB-x i

S PV )

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
P. O. Box 2205
420 North 6th Street
Waco, Texas 76703
Phone: (254) 759-5610 southerntrinitygcd@att.net

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT
Part A — General Information

Instructions: Please type or print legibly. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Application Fee Required: A non-refundable application fee of $1,000 must accompany
this application. Only checks or money orders made payable to “Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District” will be accepted. CASH IS NOT ACCEPTED.

1. Applicant Information [ | Individual [ ] Partnership [X] Corporation
[ ] Government Entity  [| Estate/T rust/Guardianship

Permit Applicant’s Name: Axtell Water Supply Corporation

Physical Address: 207 North 5™ Street

City: Axtell State: Texas Zip Code: 76624

Mailing Address, (if different): P. O. Box 180

City: Axtell State: Texas Zip Code: 76624

Daytime Telephone Number:  Fax: 254 863-0001

Email Address (if any): tklawh2o@yahoo.com

2. Name of Authorized Agent (if any): Chuck White

Position: President

Physical Address: 224 Happy Swaner

City: Axtell State: Texas Zip Code: 76624

Mailing Address (if different):

City: State: Zip Code:

Daytime Telephone Numbers of Authorized Agent: 254 754-5636  Fax:

Email for Authqsi if any):

h o -
REECHEIVED
For District Use
Date Application Receiveq.APR 2 6 2010 Date Admin. Fee R

N L
BY: Y™ s




Annlication No
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Historic Groundwater Use and Production Information.

3. Purpose of Historic Use: The purpose(s) for which the groundwater was used during
the Historic Use Period. [_] Irrigation [ X] Municipal [ ] Industrial
[ ] Other (If Other, describe specifically):

4. Purpose of Future Use: Municipal

5. Is the place of use within the District boundaries: Yes [ ]No

6. If you answered No to Item 5, has a groundwater exportation permit been applied for
or obtained from the District or is there a groundwater export agreement or contract in
effect prior to January 7,2010? [ ] Yes [ I1No

7. 1f you answered Yes to Item 6, please describe the parties to the agreement, the
location outside of the District that the water is used, the amount use, and pipeline route.

8. Completely describe the place of use of groundwater withdrawn from the well:
CCN No. 11178

9. If groundwater was withdrawn from the well or placed to a beneficial use by a
contract user or predecessor in interest, then provide the name, address, and telephone
number of each contract user or predecessor in interest, and provide copies of the legal
documents establishing the legal right of the contract user or predecessor in interest to
withdraw and/or place groundwater from the well to beneficial use.

N/A

10. If applicable, provide a copy of the map identifying the boundaries of the applicant’s
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN).

11. If applicable, describe the number of connections to be serviced by the well: 575

12. Maximum Historic Use. State the amount of water that you claim as your Maximum
Historic Use during any one year of the Historic Use Period. Maximum Historic Use
means the maximum amount of groundwater that an applicant for a Historic Use
Production Permit proves was produced and beneficially used without waste from the
applicant’s non-exempt well during any one calendar year of the Historic Use Period.
Amount: 68,406,800 Units: gallons Year:2000
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13. Provide your use amounts for each year groundwater was withdrawn during the
Historical Use Period. If no groundwater was withdrawn for a period listed below, place
a zero (0) in the appropriate space (typical units are in gallons, 100 gallons, 1000 gallons,
or acre-feet).

2009  Amount: 58,885,500 Units: gallons
2008  Amount: 66,107,100 Units: gallons
2007  Amount: 51,208,600 Units: gallons
2006  Amount: 57,394,400 Units: gallons
2005 Amount: 52,312,400 Units: gallons
2004  Amount: 48,587,500 Units: gallons
2003  Amount: 56,935,900 Units: gallons
2002  Amount: 62,609,100 Units: gallons
2001  Amount: 60,994,700 Units: gallons
2000  Amount: 68,406,800 Units: gallons

14. Attach documents to substantiate your claim of Maximum Historic Use.
Documentation may include, but is not limited to: production logs showing amount of
water pumped, copies of reports to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the
Texas Water Development Board, or the Texas Department of Health; reports filed with
or created by the Natural Resource Conservation Service or Farm Services Agency or
aerial photographs; reports filled with or created by soil and water conservation districts;
fuel and electricity use records; and calculations used to estimate well discharge rates if
the well discharge is not metered. The purpose of supporting documentation is to
substantiate your declaration. The information you provide should be labeled, indexed
and in a form that can be easily reviewed by the District.

15. Will the proposed use of water unreasonably affect existing groundwater and surface
water resources or existing permit holders? [1Yes X] No

16. Is the proposed use of water dedicated to a beneficial use? [X] Yes [ 1No

17. Is the proposed use of water consistent with the District's management plan?

X] Yes [ ]No




Application No.
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH DISTRICT GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT PLAN, DISTRICT RULES, AND COMMITMENT TO WATER
CONSERVATION AND WATER QUALITY PROTECTION

Please check all that apply:

X Applicant will comply with the District’s Groundwater Management Plan.

X

Applicant is in compliance with all applicable District rules in effect since December 7,
2007 and will comply with the District’s rules.

Applicant agrees to avoid waste and achieve water conservation.

X X

Applicant agrees to use reasonable diligence to protect groundwater quality and will
follow the District’s well plugging guidelines at the time of well closure.

X

Applicant affirms that activities constituting the purpose of use for which the
groundwater will be beneficially used will be managed to preserve, protect, prevent the
pollution, degradation, or harmful alteration of, control and prevent the waste of, prevent
the escape of groundwater from, and achieve the conservation of groundwater in and
produced from, the aquifer.

CERTIFICATION}

I, the undersigned applicant, subscribe and affirm that the information provided herein is true and
correct. [ also understand that it shall be considered to be a fraud upon the District for any
applicant to knowingly give erroneous information in this application.

Signed:  { :‘ Qz ! jégg; Date: 03/31/10

Printed Name: _Chuck White Title: President

1 If the applicant is an individual, the application shall be signed by the applicant or a duly appointed agent.
An agent shall provide written evidence of his or her authority to represent the applicant. If the applicant is an
individual doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an assumed name
certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located or with the
Texas Secretary of State.

A joint application shall be signed by each applicant or each applicant’s duly authorized agent with written
evidence of such agency submitted with the application. If a well or proposed well is owned by both husband and
wife, each person shall sign the application. Joint applicants shall select one among them to act for and represent the
others in pursuing the application with the District with written evidence of such representation to be submitted with
the application. ‘

If the application is by a partnership, the application shall be signed by one of the general partners. If the
applicant is a partnership doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an
assumed name certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located
or with the Texas Secretary of State. The name of the partnership must be followed by the words “a partnership.”

If the applicant is an estate or guardianship, the application shall be signed by the duly appointed guardian or
representative of the estate and a current copy of the letters testamentary issued by the court shall be attached to the
application.

If the applicant is a corporation, public district, county, municipality or other corporate entity, the
application shall be signed by a duly authorized official. Written evidence in the form of bylaws, charters, or
resolutions specifying the authority of the official to take such action shall be submitted along with the application.
A corporation may file a corporate affidavit as evidence of a corporate official’s authority to sign.

If the applicant is acting as trustee for another, the applicant shall sign as trustee and in the application shall
disclose the nature of the trust agreement and give the name and current address of each trust beneficiary. The
application must designate the trustee’s name followed by the word “trustee,” and the name of the trust for which
the trustee is acting.



Application No.

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF $§

BEFORE ME, a notary public, on this day personally appeared: L\\u A A\ LN e

who stated that: (1) he/she has read the
foregoing application and any supporting attachments and that the statements contained
therein are true and accurate; and (2) that he/she is duly authorized to sign this
application on behalf of the permit applicant.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2\ s day of ™\, .\, 2010.

\\L S

Notary Signature

TRICIA LAW
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
February 4, 2012



Application No.

STGWCD- HUPP Application - Part B — Well Information (one form per well)

1. Applicant Name: Axtell Water Supply Corporation

2. Well Identifier or Well Name: Well No. 1

3. System Name: Axtell Water Supply Corporation

4. TCEQ System ID Number: 1550016

5. If applicable, please attach a copy of the applicant’s most recent water conservation plan and
drought contingency plan prepared for TCEQ.

6. TWDB ID Number: 3917701

7. Aquifer(s) or formations in which the well is screened: Trinity-Hosston Formation

8. Address of the property upon which the well is located:207 North 5™ Street

9. Well Location: Latitude: 31.65D M S

Longitude: -96.97 D M S

10. Identify any surface water, including lakes or rivers within 1,000 feet of the well: N/A

11. Well or Driller’s Log. Please attach a copy of the State Well Report and, if available, any
geophysical logs for the well.

12. Please attach a photograph of the well taken approximately 100 feet from the well.

13. Please attach a copy of a recorded deed or other legal document verifying the applicant’s
ownership of the well. Disregard this requirement if the deed was sent with your Application for
Interim Production Status and there has been no change.

14.Year well drilled: 1954Year well completed and operational: 1959

15. Pump Information: Pump Make and Model:

Pump power source: DX Electric [ ] Diesel [ | Natural Gas [ ] Other

Casing Material XSteel [IpvC

Size of well casing: 8 inches Inside diameter of column pipe:4 inches

24P
16. The maximum rate at which water can be withdrawn from the well: 180 gpm

17. Flow Meter Make and Model: Water Specialties

Serial Number: 20052882-04 Meter Units: 100 gallons

Meter reading end of 2008: Amount: 58,602,900  Units: gallons Date: 12-31-08

Meter reading end of 2009: Amount: 78,081,100  Units: gallons Date: 12-31-09
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K W UTILITIES

“THE WATER METER PEOPLE”
4793 FM 639 _ PHONE - 254 678 1129
FROST, TEXAS 76641 FAX - 254 678 9071

EMAIL - KWMETERS@MYWAY.COM

“WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS”  “HUB” MEMBER OWNED BUSINESS
METER TESTING - REPAIR - SALES

DATE: March 24, 2009
TO: Axtell WSC

"
METER LOCATION- - WECE /

' - SPECIACITLES s
METER BRAND: 277" SIZE: 7
rvpE: P PECT SERIAL: 205 258>
§ ¢ o -~ g goov
START READING: 4 2% 27°° END READING 6296

CERTIFICATION OF CALIBRATION

This is to certify that the physical standards described below were, on this day, compared
fo the standards of the State of Texas which are directly traceable to standards of the
National Bureau of Standards ( NBS test numbers 39569, 40093, 179355, 225713)
American Waterworks Test.

LOW FLOW: . QUANTITY: ACCURACY :
MEDIUM FLOW- QUANTITY: ACCURACY:
HIGHFLOW: /9%  QUANTITY: /°°° ACCURACY: 99 77

. g %7
COMMENTS:  poe7én 712 //q - 9,
/). (‘/ﬁ: EAN €b 76 q )

TESTED BY: |

Ken Whitsitt
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TWDB Groundwater Database Query Result

REPORTED WATER WELL DATA ON STATE WELL NUMBER = 3917701

| Submit

Query for another State Well Number:

| Water Quality | Infrequent Constituent | Water Level | 5 Day Water Level | Well Casing | Remarks |
Scanned Images |

*For a complete explanation, click here to read the TWDB Groundwater Data System Data Dictionary.

A T AL BT & T T T N

IR & A PR 5 Y Y

Field Value *Iixplanation
STATE WELL NUMBER 3917701
COUNTY CODE 309 McLennan County, Texas
BASIN 12 Brazos River Basin
PREVIOUS WELL NUMBER
LATITUDE 313931 ||DMS (in decimal degrees: 31.658611)
LAT DEC 31.658611
LONGITUDE 965819 [DMS (in decimal degrees: -96.971944)
LONG DEC -96.971943
OWNER 1 el
OWNER 2 well #1
DRILLER 1 J.L. Myers
DRILLER 2
SOURCE OF COORDINATES 0
AQUIFER CODE 217HSTN [|HOSSTON FORMATION
AQUIFER ID1 28 Trinity Aquifer
AQUIFER ID2
AQUIFER ID3
ELEVATION 528 feet
E/II]JEEF\I/—IAO%ON MEASUREMENT M Interpolated From‘Topo Map
ALPHA CODE 44000 | TOWN OF AXTELL AXTELL WATER

I & N e Y a % Bariwla |

A1 2™yt



TWDB Well Data Online Que’
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SUPPLY CORP.
DATE DRILLED 04001959
WELL TYPE w Withdrawal of Water
WELL DEPTH 3129 feet
SOURCE OF DEPTH D Driller's Log
TYPE OF LIFT S Submersible Pump
TYPE OF POWER E Electric Motor
HORSEPOWER 20.00
PRIMARY WATER USE P Public Supply
SECONDARY WATER USE
TERTIARY WATER USE
WATER LEVEL AVAILABLE C Click here for water level data
WATER QUALITY AVAILABLE Y Click here for water quality data
WELL LOGS AVAILABLE
OTHER DATA AVAILABLE
oAtk COMLECTED OR 12142006
REPORTING AGENCY 01 TWDB or Predecessor Agency
WELL SCHEDULE IN FILE Y
CONTRUCTION METHOD
COMPLETION
CASING MATERIAL S Steel
SCREEN MATERIAL
GMA 8
RWPA G
DISTRICTID 200708GX

Groundwater Database Disclaimer

The Groundwater Database (GWDB) of the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) contains
information about more than 123,500 water well, spring, and oil/gas test sites in Texas including

associated water level and water quality data. Because data collection methods and data

maintenance have varied and evolved over the years, the information in the GWDB has a range of
accuracy that the user needs to be aware of. See Explanation of Groundwater Data for information
on the sources of information and level of accurracy in the document.

Wttrme /rvrriied tvardh cfata v 116 virvxrm /xamireem xrallAdada acemDctntas «1rall—201777031

A1 /901N



TWDB Well Data Online Que¢ ' Page 3 of 3

The TWDB is providing information via this Web site as a public service. Except where noted, all
of the information provided is believed to be accurate and reliable; however, the Texas Water
Development Board (TWDB) assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing in rules or
otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the information provided.
PLEASE NOTE that users of this Web site are responsible for checking the accuracy,
completeness, currency and/or suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no
guarantees or warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the
information provided via this Web site. TWDB specifically disclaims any and all liability for any
claims or damages that may result from providing the Web site or the information it contains,
including any Web sites maintained by third parties and linked to the TWDB Web site. TWDB
makes no effort to verify independently, and does not exert editorial control over information on
pages outside of the www.twdb.state.tx.us domain and its sub-domains. It is the user's
responsibility to take precautions to ensure that whatever is selected is free of such items as
viruses, worms, Trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature.

For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB GWDB contact David
Thorkildsen at (512) 936-0871 or Janie Hopkins at (512) 936-0841.

You can download Groundwater Database Reports in ASCII text files from this link. The files are
organized by Texas counties.

This page is maintained by WIID Staff
Last updated on 1/29/2009 5:00:08 PM
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Texas Water Development Board
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{sxft penzit or black Ink§ [
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CHEMICAL WATER AgﬁLYSIS REPORT
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coumy L1515 SFeLEANMAL
Send mport 1o ’h _I L4
Data Collsction and Evaluation Section MRZ ol ——— 1 ) B ke =l
Texas Egartioent of Water Reiources —— e W NG, e
P.D, Box 13087
Auti, Trean 78711 y— ¥l
Location t’AL?LL& SUTHER LAV Bemphe Mo, DBV 5, "790*&
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~ ~
TEXAS WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD
A
Sample lgunbor 399
Well Number _ 3 9—-J7— o} Date/Tine __7/1% f Slg
County __ Mg Lemagy Collected by _ D. 0. 303eas
owner's Name __ Ay Ji 40 5. €. e |
Address _Fl2. Box 1@n  Dytell “TX,
Date Drilled Depth Yield
Us# ! Sand Copy to Owner: e Yas No
Collection Point Ay, Aftsr Pumping _ P24 nnm-_g
pﬂﬁz—g Eh Spac. Cond, Tomp m.‘ =" ¢
Fisld Alkaiinity:  Phencl 5 total 4200 wn
Date Analyzed: §-2 -9 mlyn (Cotuit O~ piy—
Bilica agil
| calcive : Z.! agn
~
‘ Magnesium ‘ 0.5 mg/d .
Sodium {calculated) : . : mg/l -
Potassiue , g/l i
Sulfate s omn
chloride S<.8mn
Fluoride LT
Nitrate (a» N} "l
. Iron (01048) . v g/l
Orthophosphats’ (00871) v ag/l
Results from the Ground Water Monitoring Unit, Texas Watsr Development
Board, V.0, Box 13231, Austin, TX 78711,
e
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Toxss Weitar Development Bourd ~
Cher{ cal Water Analysis 1.:port
’ . DR T .1995. 204
WorkNo. _3120- 11230
Sand Raply To:
Cround Water Unit wely =i LA No.
Tanna Wty Duvalopmant Board
P.O. Box 13331
Austin, Texss TT11

Attention: _ Phi | jﬁgm! et Sinte Well Number: __ > 3 =3 7-"20]

rr

County: Date & Time: _ 5} I:z gy 1345
’ .

addree: £.0 Bax 190 Pictelt TIX. Samplad Afer Pumsging: ___£.0. &, Hours
DateDeiled:__ 1754  Dwn: _F, 429 Yould: GEM O Mensured D Batimated
Calleetion Point: _F.phef. oo 2.3 Um: £.5 Temperature: 1. o
Br: “: ﬂ ;Eﬂﬂs Spmeifie Conductancs: Jlj.ﬁ?ﬁ
L-hmm- Dty Rucoived: Date Reported:

mg/L mgiL
Colcum {90918) 2.t Sodum {00830) a3
Magnesium {00025) .5 Potaselum {00945} o -
Lithiam (@113m e =R F 7 [Cotwart o ugl for Date Entry)

pa/k #ogfL
Aluminum {61108} PR Mangarmes 0188 .4,
Anlimony {01085) 2.0 Mercury (71890) <o 13
Arveric {01000) , bl Molylsidenum (01D80) P Te
Barkwmn {01005) T Nicke! 01085) < io
Barylium {01010) <3.0 Selenium {01145} .o
Cadmivn {01026) 0.5 Siver {01075) < {0
Cheomium (61030) < 40 Strontium (01080} 224
Cobait (01035} -~ o Thaliom (010587} Lo

S oppe (01040} < d.0 Viwdiom (01085} - 0

Seon (01048) 57,0 Dre {01080} =0
Lead 101049) <50 . .

Mo Crospoal thoss algmeris 1ot 1o b wnshyzed

Fiine /ariid fodb cfate fv e/ Tmace Viewer/Tmaoce Viewer aecnvy2imace—I Whimaoed\DO2OS5\00

A/15/7010
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Senad Reply Tos

Ground Water Unit

Texas Water Devalopiment Bosrd
PA, Box 15281

Auntin, Toxaw 78711

Adtention: f Lil Nerestrem

h Twais Water Developmont Boerd q

Chemical Water Analysis Report

Page 1 of 1

RAD » Radioactivity Samzle TWDB Use Only
Work No. _BiAho-] | 22g
uiefl = | IAC Ne,
Stute Wall Number: b I Y 2% 20

County: mc-fuaunn.q Dets & Time: __4 JIEJ‘?*}' 1205
Ovrar: &xiﬁ.ﬂ Ww.g.c. u/mmwmm

Addrass: Samplad Afker Putnping: Houre
Dats Drilled: Dapth: Yield: GEM O Messured O Betimatad
Collection Poink: } pH Une: Temporsture: v
by B R Jonex Bpesific Conductues

v’ Alpha (01503} R pOf
Y Beia (03503) < Y.0 pCi
afimitanr 228 (09503) pCil
~Rodinm H95- {81366} pCiA
Totet-Rodinm- {11500) pCiA
“Fhorivny (26403 pC¥
Uramiuer {22703) pGiA
.

DateReceived:  SEP 18 1994 poco Reportas: Ocrlg 1934

poangi-F

Wttene 7 ixrri1iAd 373 ctata v 110/ T mvmn N7 mxrrme  Torms m e X7 accrme mamer D T XIN e A ONANLC NN
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Texas Water Devslopmient Board ""ﬁh

Chenucal Water Analysis Report

~ GWR- 1B - 1995. vo Y
4 (Anions) TWDE Use Only
Work No. 212¢ ~ 11X

Bend Reply Toe
Ground Water Unit well 1 IAC No.
Texas Water Davelopmment Bosrd
PO, Box 13251
Aunntin, Teiss 18711
Arwetion: _Phi) Nordetiwm State Woll Nurber: FE-t 250t
Comty: M g hettnnasn Dnie & Time: qle_{ﬁ‘f 245
ﬂwmn_&x_ﬁlj__ﬁ,?.g.@k mw&mm
Adidvess: Samgled After Pumping: Hours
Daie Dyilled: Depth: Yiela: GPM O Measured W Estimzied
Callection Point: pH U Temperaturs: o M
By . = ;la e S Spacific Conductance;

™ Roque lacﬁqlﬁlggﬁ
Laboratory Data Boceived: SEP 18 1984 es

i

i
I
]. THE-Sumple No. EB4 1565

Dute Reported:

Dure Receiwpd ND8,16/34

ute Aeported ‘].0/’08;’?1:1‘

‘ MEG, L ML MEQ /L MG /I
Bilita {0R8ES) s . .
Sulfate 1003846 ) 2.B0 135
Chioride HThEE S 1.80 B84
Fluoride (00850 ) 0.09 1.80
Prbkalinity{ 004185) g.0a0 ) -
T.Skalinlty({R04L0) .88 414
v - : Beromide (71670) 1.49
s
!
* Convert mg /1 Bovron 2o pgil for dave entry.
MOwL.C
Jady 1991
I !
Wittt/ artid Bxrdh cfate v 11e/Trmaca i atrrar /T o cona N7 actrare morverD e o mem T YIS (WaYaYeTaT«VaTal A1 INOAN
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' kﬂ\ P
" Texss Waler Development Board
‘ Chemical Water Analysis Report
s GWN. v .
Witrogen Cyole) TWDB Lise Only
Wark No. _Hl3p- 112332, 0
Ground Yepr U
Groursd Water Unit , ,
Toxas Waster Devalopment Board el <= ) IACNo.
P.0. Box 13211
Axntin, Token TET11

State Wall Number: ___J T~ )7 w712 ]

Date & Thma: 4‘1:3}14 lays
Q/SmdMTnOer

Sumpled After Pomping: Hour
Yield: GPM D Mesmred 2 Estimated
Une: Temparature: oy
Bpecific Conductances

fﬁ c
 Roguastod SEPR3 1904
Lﬁmﬁmmy;|IIIIIIIIIII|IIIIl‘ Date Received: iﬂﬂp]j;t994 Pate Reported:

l THD-~Sample No. EB4 1E56

e g z B

L

*Nodn: To convert NON ta WO, multiply by 4.427.

Date Received 08/16/94

Date Reported D3/22/84 ‘
o023~ 0.7 THN as N mg/L
qosns- 0.54 Ammania as N mg/L

a0e13~-

< 0.01 Nitrite as N mg/L
uns18-

0.01 Mitrate as N mg/L

Lttt/ xr1id fardh cfafe v 11/ Trmana N Taxxrar T oo N ot rats acevo D iemm e mem T XINA Sam o en S\ DO AN

A1 IO\ 1N
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Eovironumentat
Laboratory
Services
PINAL ANALYBIS REFORT
LAB ID: %B07:551 SAMPLE DRSCRIPTION: Groundwater
COMPANY : TX Wateyr Dev. Beoard SRMPLE DATE: 05/18/39
ACCT NO: SAMFLE TIME: 230
REGUISITION Np.: R10923 DATE RECEIVED: 05/20/8%
LOCATION 1D: 3%-17-701 REPORT DATE: 5/709/5¢
BPQL din naTR
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS STORBT # WATER ANALYZED
Bromide : 0.38 ma/L 71870 0.02 CEf21/99
Chloride GE.§ /L 0Go4L 1.5 05/21/9%
Fluoride 1.89 ma/L 0G4a50 0.02 o5/21/9%
Nit.,nitri/nitra-AFA <0,020 /L NeSE30 3.010 o5/25/99
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl 0.472 ma/L ouE23 0.040 05/28/9%
Nitrogen, ammernia 0.474 ma/L G508 004G GE/21f99
Phesphoruy, Total <0040 met/ L G665 0.040 os/20759
8ilira 28.680 og/L 0955 0.50 Ce/27/8%
Sulfate 113.00Q /L DGB4E 1.50 os/21/9%
Alkalipity, Total 407 oa/l o410 1 05/21/8%
Mlkalinity, Fhenol. 2 /L G415 0 os5/21/99
Bowan, Diggolved 622.0D ug/L 01920 50,00 08/03/99
Cobalt, bima. 1CPME <1.0 ug /L 01933 1.6 os/02/9e
Iron, Dissolved 7.0 ug /L Ulp4s 30,00 GBS03/39
Zithivm, Diea. ICENS 82.2 ug/L QLL3Q 2.0 0EfD2 /99
Motybdenum Dis TOPMS 3.5 ug /L OLl0ED 1.0 GEf02/39
Potadeium, Dissclved 2.54 mg /L 00035 9,20 08/ Dajan
Btrontium, Dissclved 216.00 ud ST pLlpag 20.00 a8 03/ 49
Vanadium, Tisa TOPMS 5.2 ug/L uLoas L.Q ge/0a/on
Alumimam, Dia. L[UPMS 7.5 ug/L 01165 4.0 0&/D2 /98
Arscnic, Diss. I[CEMB 15.5 ug/L glpco 2.0 06/02/98
Barium, Digs. ICPMS BE.9 ug/L 01005 1.9 Q6fORfe0
Cadmium, Diss. ICEMS <1.0 ug/L a1o25 1.0 0B/02/9%
caloivm, Disgolved 3.13 mglL 03915 0.2¢ 06/03/9D
Chromium, Lias I1CEMS 1€.5 wg/L gi02n 2.0 05/02/99
Copper, Diss., ICPME 13.8 ug/L g1o40 2.0 08/02/92
Lead, Dise. ICPMS 1.% ug/L clo4s 1.0 g5/02/ 90
Magnesium, Dissolwvod 0.25 my/L C09I5 0.20 06/03/99
Manganeee, Dls ICPMS 3.5 ug/1: ti0s6 i,0 05702739
Nickel, Diss. ICIMS <1.5 wg /s QLO&R i.p osfoz/99
Seleniwr, Pig. ICEMS cd.c ug/L Gl144 4.0 06/02/99
Sodium, Diseclved 286,00 meg/ L 00530 Q.20 NEfG3/99
Antimony, Dis. ICEME <1.0 e/ L clLo3s 1.0 beftz/99
Beryllium, Die ICPM3 1.0 ug/L 01610 1.0 usfg2/09
Thallium, Dias ICPFMS 1.0 g AL oLe3Y 1.0 DEf02/329
zine, Dige. ICPMS <2.0 ug /L oLo8G 2,0 0s/02/949

" PABE 7
Lower Colome River Awthority = 2 L B 220 » Aumiin, Temos 78767

2505 Mawtepoka Dk ® Amlie, taeus 78044 ¢ (512 3556062 v (R00) FFo- 5272 v (512 3566028 Fi
i

htto://wiid.twdb . state tx tus/Imace Viewer/Imaoce Viewer aeny?2imace=T Whimaoec\ODO2OS\ON  A/15/9010
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Newly Inventoried Well

—_—  —

1D Nurnber: 576
Date: 5/1&2003
Sampier{s): C. Hamillon

Calibration Verification Resdings

ﬂI 7= 7.1

4or10= 10.02
SLP =582 T.38= 7.26

Conductivity B00=__ 802
1000 = 1012
2000 = 1950
5000 =

|Fisld Atkallnity Titration:

ﬁnmsw tedow calzulated Fom: mbL ack edged x 20 = Alkalinly
Phinsl & {nz2ddy: nia il
Total kst ook 4040 man

Start pH 4.5y EndpH
ml Sample Size

mbL Acid added far Phenol { » 8.3}
mk Acid added for Total {8,3 - 4.5)

2003FY TWDB Water Quality Field Data Sheet
State Well Mumber; 2917701 Narng: Axtall WSC Jample
County: Mclennan Adrdrese: P.O. Box 180
County Code: 308 Axtell, Tx 76624
Aquiter Code; 217HSTN Phone Mumber. (254) mmu,.oc?
Agjuifer Ig: 28 Altention:
Well Name or#;
CIRCLE EACH SAMFLE FRACTION COLLECTED:
1 . 3 4
50aml {filkared) B00m {filtered) 250mi (fitered) A0 ml {unfiterad)
Anicns / Total Alk. Cations Nitrate Atrazine
log Nitric (HNO3) Ice + H2504 lee and in dark
Prape- pieReryEs on raquims adding 2raugh of e comant a6 o 4acn sample 1135lsn 10 gang the pH below 2.6
Time I 1215 Time Qut; 1:20
W L. depth from LSO (ft.): Wi remark: 41,43 7.51
50.0
Pumping Since;  P.OA Sampling Point: FAW na
20.20
Well Use; P FIELD G.2.5, readings
Lift S Lalkitude: v ! .
Power, E Longitude;  ° ' .
Casing Type: Steel Casing Size: 46"

Sample Time:

Water Quality Stabilization Parameters Table

Tirne:

pH:

Celsiug Termp. (00210)
Conductivity {uS/em):

wihEMar v ey AN )

12.57

Filter pressure:

hand pump ! line

{at leas! 3 readings 8t five minubke intervals)

12:48 12.50 12:55
T23 7.28 7.29
51.8 52.2 52.2
1236 | 1236 1241

3

&1

Notes:

ltoms Redow Calsulated Later From Resalls:

[Hysoived Solids gLy _ul._uNw
Hardng=s fas CatOd): “

Balwced: [~

LY

“yard wark nearby, therefore air quality poar.

fatn Erturt By Samo ar Inia Distabawn yes ) no

A/1SK/27010

htto://wiid.twdb.state tx.us/Imace Viewer/Imaoce Viewer acnxy?imaoce=I Whimaoec\NODNOS\ON
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LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services

CLIENT: Texas Water Development Board Client Sample ID: 39-17-71
Lab Order: 0305210 File No: 24680
Project: TWDE F¥0s Collection Date: 5/15/2003 12:57:00 PM
Lab ib: DINS210-15 Matrix: GROUNDWATER
Analyses Staret Result PQL Qual Linity OF BatchiR Dale Analyzed
FCF METALS DISSOLVED E300.¢ Anaiysk: MLPF
Calzium adit Q.20 mg'L b R200I7TE  &/A/2003 3:00;08 PK
Magnesium 043 020 maL 1 R2003TE 5132007 9:00:08 PH
Patagsium 230 .20 Mgl 1 RIGETB 539003 9:00:08 PM
Bodium 274 oM mgdl. 1 RI00378 852003 9:00:08 P
MCP METALS DISSOLVED E204.7 Anghyst: MLP
Borgn 547 31 il 1 R200428  RIZO09 0:00:08 P
Iron N 51 sl 1 R200428  BR2003 9:00:03 PM
Blrandivm 2497 20 pgll 1 R2Z0C4ZE  SAMS00S 2:00:08 P
KCPME DISSOLVED METALS EZ200.8 Analyet: SwW
Aluminen 5.20 406G PR i Ri9T7OD  S20i2003
Antariguyy ND 1.00 il 1 R1GTRID 52002003
AT 11.8 240 gl 1 RIS7oD 50003
Bagfum B1.0 1.00) filat 1 R19770D  SUE002005
Baryilim NG 1.00 vgll ] RABBR0G  Sf2aeons
Cadmium MO 1.00 wgl 1 R19T700 52002003
Chromium 318 1.00 ML 1 RISTI00  S200000
Catali N2 Q0 PO 1 R1GYTCD  B/2042003
Cappiar 1.%0 1.00 ML 1 R1O7700 57202003
Lel [} LEG iyl 1 R19770D 5:20:2003
Lithiuwn 690 .00 pyl. I RISENC 5229003
Menganess 3,20 100 iyl 1 RISTHOD 52002003
tnlybdsnum 333 1.00 ek 1 R197700  S/2@e003
Mahal ND 1.00 agll 1 R19TYED 52002000
Bulyrivm {2 4.0¢ gl 1 R1R¥70 BRL2003
Thalisen 183 1.00 il 1 R1S7700 52072003
anadium ] 1.00 aal 1 RigIoD sa0enns
Fing 1.5 4.00 pglL 1 RIWITID 52002008
CATIONANMIN BALANCES CALCULATION Analyst; W
Catian/Anicn Balance Balanced Data 1 A20053  BS2003
ANIONS BY ION CHROMATOGRARHY, DISSOLVE E300 Analyst: WR
Bromide Dissafved 0,30 210 mgil 5 R:BA798  S/290003 3:22:53 PM
Shierde Dissahsd 93.9 500 mgiL & R1B8788  S/20:2003 0:42:53 PM
Qu.sa‘é‘l;;;‘_r—s;—_ NI f:l;-l:?;;;;.ﬂ o the Ru[;mn—_'n—gmLi [ T g;ﬁé;vuvmy amh;';(;c——nc—\xﬁpké ru;:l:very finurs o
J Anudyrs dotecied beboew quanitiscion Bt R - RPD outsule acueped ecoriay limies
B sanalyte decocivd im the issocined Rtz Rinnk T ¥alue abivos yuantirarion (g
* - Walue seeeds Muximnm Contamianst Lavel Page 29 of 30
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LCRA Environmental Laboratory Service

Clisnt Sampie 1D: 38-17-704

( Page 1 of 1

Do Jun-03

Collection Date: 5/15/2003 12:57:00 P

Matrix: GROUNDWATER

PGL Qual Lnits OF BatchiD Date Analyzed

Analysl: WR
mg'l- 5 Fi00798  S232003 5:42:53 PM

1199798 R22003 34253 PM

N

myk.

Anakyst: MM
mglL GaCO 1 AIG7EE  SAS2003

mig/l A0 1 R18vA%  &MA2003

Analyst: WM
gL 1 HI1g7SSD 52102003

Anadysts WM
il 1 R1a761H  S2002003

CLIENT: Texas Water Development Board

Lab Qrdes: (1305210 Fila No: 24660

Project: TWDB FYQ3

Lab ID: 0305210-16

Analyses Storet Raszult

ANIONS BY ION CHROMATOGRAPHY, DISSOLVE E300
Flucriiu Digsohed 1.78 0056
Sulfate Digsokved 1m 5.00

ALKALINITY M2320C B
Asalinity, Phenolphtrialein NE Ls|
Adkaiinlty, Tetal 184 GaliCS) 417

NITBATE AND NITRITE EA532
Nitrogun, Nitestz & Nigrita ND [eXi 4

SILICA EST0.1
Silice, Dissclved A S} 261 0.50

_(‘:nualiﬂer.s:_. N1 - Mot Ucw::uu 1 4la: Kizporting Limis

1 Aailyie decacrest belus quapitialica Tt

1 senafpre detsctad in the assocjnrest bethok Brank

" yleg exorsds Muxisaar Contaminau Livel

5 . Spike Rucivery satside acecpled ropovery Bimits
R - RPT ctsidde areepled reccnry li10d1s
£ - Walae ulwre ualiFie rige

Page 30 of 30
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SMITH | I N V O I C E

GLO-504608HI~-TEMP
Franklin Electric 50hp, 8", 460v, Hi-Temp 75
gsubmersible motor.

NOTE: Delivery on motor is 4-5 weeks, special
motor is not stocked, built per order.
Existing motor is being sent to Franklin Electric
for warranty evaluation, if warranty applies,
credit will be issued against the new motor.
10/17/08 Franklin Electric approved warranty,

new motor to be at no charge.

® .
COMPANY, INC. Invoice No 167208
Invoice Date 10/31/2008
REMIT TO:
301 M&B INDUSTRIAL
nse, s Ton: 70
@ oo T/5.0023 Sales Order 153755 Terms NET 30
Sold To 012400 Ship To
AXTELL WATER SUPPLY CORP. AXTELL W.S.C. - WELL #1
P.O. BOX 180 NEXT TO SCHOOL
AXTELL, TX 76624 AXTELL, TX
Contact TRICIA LAW (254)863-0001
Open
Ord Inved Dif Description/Item No Price Total
4 4 0 HR LABOR, FIELD REG TIME WACO 66.0000 HR 264 .00
LABORFIELDRTWAC
Ttem service man to check Well #1 for no flow and
go to Well #2 and reset underload protection to
keep well on line.
Well #1 megs bad and pumps no flow
50 50 0 MI PORTAGE TRUCK 1.9000 MI 95.00
TRUCK SUPER DUTY :
Service truck to site and back
1 1 0 EA PULL & INSPECT 3118.0000 EA 3118.00
1-153755-3
Item crew with rig to pull Well #1, inspect for
damage and quote to repailr or replace and rein-
stall. ‘
1 1 0 EA FRANKLIN 50HP,8",HI-TEMP 0.0000 EA 0.00

BRANCH OFFICES
Ft. Worth, Texas
(817) 589-2060
FAX (817) 595-4900

(Continued on Next Page)

Austin, Texas San Antonio, Texas McAllen, Texas
(512) 310-1480 (210) 656-0530 (956) 687-9949
FAX (512) 310-1417 FAX (210) 656-2372 Fax(956) 687-3969

ALL INVOICES DUE AND PAYABLE AT WACO, McLENNAN COUNTY, TEXAS. RETURNS REQUIRE OUR PRIOR AUTHORIZATION. A FINANCE
CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL ALLOWABLE RATE WILL BE ADDED IF THIS INVOICE IS NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS. Seller represents that with
respect to the production of the articles and/or the services covered by this invoice, it has fully complied with the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of
1938, as amended. An Equal Employment Opportunity employer.



;wﬁthITTI | I N V O I C E
P UMP Page 2
COMPANY, INC.

Invoice No 167208
Invoice Date 10/31/2008

REMIT TO:
301 M&B INDUSTRIAL :
saTIeasTT PO Rep  CBB
FAX (254)776-0023 Sales Order 153755 Terms NET 30
Sold To 012400 Ship To
AXTELL WATER SUPPLY CORP. . AXTELL W.S.C. - WELL #1
P.O. BOX 180 NEXT TO SCHOOL
AXTELL, TX 76624 AXTELL, TX
Contact TRICIA LAW (254)863-0001
Open
Ord 1Invced Dif Description/Item No Price Total
1 1 0 EA PUMP, 6CHC-9STG, BRZBRG, 4"DISC 2865.0000 EA 2865.00
GLO-6CHC-9
All brz bearings, 8" motor fit, 4.22 imp trim, 4"
discharge
106 106 0 FT PIPE-4"BLACK, SCH 40,W/COLLARS 12.9000 FT 1367.40
PI/4" BLK :

Pipe, 4" black, sch 40, threaded and coupled with
API line pipe couplings

50 50 0 FT BANDIT-MONEL,5/8" 9.1800 FT 459.00
C80599
5/8" Monel bandit
20 20 0 EA BUCKLE-BANDIT,5/8", MONEL 6.9800 EA 139.60
C85599
Monel buckles, 5/8" ,
1 1 0 EA MATERIAL, MISCELLANEQUS 147.0000 EA 147.00

MISC MATERIAL

HTH tablet, tystraps, splice material

1 1 0 EA INSTALL & TEST RUN 2762 .5000 EA 2762.50

1-153755~-10

Item crew with rig, haul equipment to site, set up

and install all in well, hook up and test run to

clean up the water. Includes labor, portage and

expenses.

Date Shipped 10/29/2008 Subtotal 11217.50
Shipped Via SPCO TRUCK
FOB WACO . Sales Tax 689.08
Memo Shipping 0.00

Invoice Total 11906.58

Tracking No
BRANCH OFFICES
Ft. Worth, Texas Austin, Texas San Antonio, Texas McAllen, Texas
(817) 589-2060 (512) 310-1480 (210) 656-0530 (956) 687-9949
FAX (817) 595-4900 FAX (512) 310-1417 FAX (210) 656-2372 Fax(956) 687-9969

ALL INVOICES DUE AND PAYABLE AT WACO, McLENNAN COUNTY, TEXAS. RETURNS REQUIRE OUR PRIOR AUTHORIZATION. A FINANCE
CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL ALLOWABLE RATE WILL BE ADDED IF THIS INVOICE IS NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS. Seller represents that with
respect to the production of the articles and/or the services covered by this invoice, it has fully complied with the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of
1938, as amended. An Equal Employment Opportunity employer.
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PUMP Page 1
COMPANY, INC.

P

Invoice No 167048
Invoice Date 10/30/2008
REMIT TO:
301 M&B INDUSTRIAL
WACO, TEXAS 76712 PO VERBAL/TRICIA Rep CBB
(254)776-0377 Sales Order 153758 Terms NET 30

FAX (254)776-0023

Sold To 012400 ‘Ship To
AXTELL WATER SUPPLY CORP. AXTELL WATER SUPPLY CORP.
P.O. BOX 180 PO BOX 180
AXTELL, TX 76624 AXTELL, TX 76624
Contact TRICIA LAW (254)863-0001
Open
Ord Invced Dif Description/Item No Price Total
1 1 0 EA PUMP- END SUCTION 3X4XS8 -1815.0000 EA 1815.00

PRL-C830AMBF
PEERLESS PUMP M/N: C830AMBF, SIZE 3X4X8
IMPELLER TRIM 7-1/8"
5HP 3PH 230/460V ODP MOTOR
1 1 0 EA SERVICES, FIELD 361.5000 EA 361.50
FIELD SERVICES
CUSTOMER WISHES SPCO TO INSTALL

Date Shipped 10/18/2008 Subtotal 2176.50
Shipped Via SPC SALEMN
FOB P/DEST Sales Tax 179.56
Memo Shipping 0.00

Invoice Total 2356.06

Tracking No
BRANCH OFFICES
Ft. Worth, Texas Austin, Texas San Antonio, Texas McAllen, Texas
(817) 589-2060 (512) 310-1480 (210) 656-0530 (956) 687-9949
FAX (817) 595-4900 FAX (512) 310-1417 FAX (210) 656-2372 Fax(956) 687-9969

ALL INVOICES DUE AND PAYABLE AT WACO, McLENNAN COUNTY, TEXAS. RETURNS REQUIRE OUR PRIOR AUTHORIZATION. A FINANGCE
CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL ALLOWABLE RATE WILL BE ADDED IF THIS INVOICE IS NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS. Seller represents that with
respect to the production of the articles and/or the services covered by this invoice, it has fully complied with the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of
1938, as amended. An Equal Employment Opportunity employer.



Application No.

STGWCD- HUPP Application - Part B — Well Information (one form per well)

1. Applicant Name: Axtell Water Supply Corporation

2. Well Identifier or Well Name: Well No. 2\

3. System Name: Axtell Water Supply Corporation

4. TCEQ System ID Number: 1550016

5. If applicable, please attach a copy of the applicant’s most recent water conservation plan and
drought contingency plan prepared for TCEQ.

6. TWDB ID Number: 3917703

7. Aquifer(s) or formations in which the well is screened: Trinity-Hosston Formation

8. Address of the property upon which the well is located:207 North 5 Street

9. Well Location: Latitude: 31.66 D M S

Longitude: -96.96 D M S

10. Identify any surface water, including lakes or rivers within 1,000 feet of the well: N/A

11. Well or Driller’s Log. Please attach a copy of the State Well Report and, if available, any
geophysical logs for the well.

12. Please attach a photograph of the well taken approximately 100 feet from the well.

13. Please attach a copy of a recorded deed or other legal document verifying the applicant’s
ownership of the well. Disregard this requirement if the deed was sent with your Application for
Interim Production Status and there has been no change.

14.Year well drilled: 1990 Year well completed and operational: 1990

15. Pump Information: Pump Make and Model:

Pump power source: X Electric [ | Diesel [_] Natural Gas [] Other

Casing Material XSteel [ Jpvc

Size of well casing: 8 inches Inside diameter of column pipe:4 inches

16. The maximum rate at which water can be withdrawn from the well: 340 gpm

17. Flow Meter Make and Model: Water Specialties

Serial Number: 20061168-004 Meter Units: 100 gallons

Meter reading end of 2008: Amount: 5,068,300 Units: gallons Date: 12-31-08

Meter reading end of 2009: Amount: 44,592,400  Units: gallons Date: 12-31-09




TWDB Well Data Online Qu¢- - Page 1 0of 3

TWDB Groundwater Database Query Result

REPORTED WATER WELL DATA ON STATE WELL NUMBER = 3917703

Query for another State Well Number:

| Water Quality | Infrequent Constituent | Water Level | 5 Day Water Level | Well Casing | Remarks |
Scanned Images |

*For a complete explanation, click here to read the TWDB Groundwater Data System Data Dictionary.

Loddee o e 1 4o Tl b brm xr 116 Fxx e revt Fv3 7T 79

xralldata acrnPctate wall—2Q17702

Field Value *Explanation
STATE WELL NUMBER 3917703
COUNTY CODE 309 McLennan County, Texas
BASIN 12 Brazos River Basin
PREVIOUS WELL NUMBER
LATITUDE 313955 DMS (in decimal degrees: 31.665278)
LAT DEC 31.665277
LONGITUDE 965809 DMS (in decimal degrees: -96.969167)
LONG DEC -96.969166
OWNER 1 Axtell W.S.C.
OWNER 2
DRILLER 1 Watts Drilling

Co.

DRILLER 2
SOURCE OF COORDINATES 0
AQUIFER CODE 217HSTN |[HOSSTON FORMATION
AQUIFER ID1 28 Trinity Aquifer
AQUIFER ID2
AQUIFER ID3
ELEVATION 549 feet
]SALEEF\;%%ON MEASUREMENT M Interpolated From Topo Map
ALPHA CODE 44000 |lTOWN OF AXTELL AXTELL WATER

A4/15/2010



TWDB Well Data Online QUf

Page 2 of 3

SUPPLY CORP.
DATE DRILLED 06121989
WELL TYPE w Withdrawal of Water
WELL DEPTH 3200 feet
SOURCE OF DEPTH D Driller's Log
TYPE OF LIFT S Submersible Pump
TYPE OF POWER E Electric Motor
HORSEPOWER
PRIMARY WATER USE P Public Supply
SECONDARY WATER USE
TERTIARY WATER USE
WATER LEVEL AVAILABLE M Click here for water level data
XVéXI%IZ]QBESL ITY Y Click here for water quality data
WELL LOGS AVAILABLE D
OTHER DATA AVAILABLE
Bﬁgi "[(‘:EODLLECTED OR 07191994
REPORTING AGENCY 01 TWDB or Predecessor Agency
WELL SCHEDULE IN FILE Y
CONTRUCTION METHOD H Hydraulic Rotary
COMPLETION P Perforated or Slotted
CASING MATERIAL S Steel
SCREEN MATERIAL S Steel
GMA 8
RWPA G
DISTRICTID 200708GX

Groundwater Database Disclaimer

The Groundwater Database (GWDB) of the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) contains
information about more than 123,500 water well, spring, and oil/gas test sites in Texas including

associated water level and water quality data. Because data collection methods and data

maintenance have varied and evolved over the years, the information in the GWDB has a range of
accuracy that the user needs to be aware of. See Explanation of Groundwater Data for information
on the sources of information and level of accurracy in the document.

Tttne/ xrriid trxrdlh ctnfa $o 110 reris e 7xs s rivs sxralldeia coemDctadta svrmll 2017707

A1 INOTN



TWDB Well Data Online Qu¢ . Page 3 0f3

The TWDB is providing information via this Web site as a public service. Except where noted, all
of the information provided is believed to be accurate and reliable; however, the Texas Water
Development Board (TWDB) assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing in rules or
otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the information provided.
PLEASE NOTE that users of this Web site are responsible for checking the accuracy,
completeness, currency and/or suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no
guarantees or warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the
information provided via this Web site. TWDB specifically disclaims any and all liability for any
claims or damages that may result from providing the Web site or the information it contains,
including any Web sites maintained by third parties and linked to the TWDB Web site. TWDB
makes no effort to verify independently, and does not exert editorial control over information on
pages outside of the www.twdb.state.tx.us domain and its sub-domains. It is the user's
responsibility to take precautions to ensure that whatever is selected is free of such items as
viruses, worms, Trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature.

For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB GWDB contact David
Thorkildsen at (512) 936-0871 or Janie Hopkins at (512) 936-0841.

You can download Groundwater Database Reports in ASCII text files from this link. The files are
organized by Texas counties.

This page is maintained by WIID Staff
Last updated on 1/29/2009 5:00:08 PM
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Map Output
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Texas Water Development Board

Water Information Integration &
Dissemination System

Water Well Locations

S Legend
Highlighted Feature A Other State Roads
Selectad Features /V' Interstate Hwy
TWDB Groundwater A/ US Hwy
Data

[] 75USGS Grid
State Hu — .
id ™} 25 State Grid
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n Texny Water Mupmnnt Hoard ﬁ

Well SBchedule -

mmmnh@lﬂiﬁﬂ[ﬁ_l&l_l anloulWolENoE [T1ET

Page 1 0of 1

I I County M._BE@

River Bavin ,Eﬁ}gﬁ E@ Zone E{ Lat -EB] Lomg. Iglilﬁl E.‘IZJI{JEJ

Owuer's Well No. 2~ Location 144, 1.4, Section_, Rlock

» Survey

/fu»? Aol

Hitaaaas

Wmﬂg S/

Addrems_J0, Bt S4) Ax Tenantipet.

Bouree of

. Sotirce of

Date Drilled [717letg] ven [ IBEAZIE] DepthDavem [D] aiaze Al Dstum (M|
Aquifer _____Hesebas RFESFW] ¥ User ZAAAD ]
Wall Conat. Casing
Construotion Metsod __Lorduar i 7] Material _Stee| El

4 Caing or Blank Fips (©)

3 B, _Shec 5 [ o
Lift Data Pomp M, e Typa_ Sechrrt No. Stages Comentd from,__to
d 1) 9

BowlDiam.... . - in, Semting 70D ft.Column Diam, in. fink

¥Foul or ' ﬂ ’h‘
Miotor M. Power_Ef0C. Hm'mpmwnrt HEOENE .
Yield Flow GPM  Pump GPM Mess. Rept Est. Data *

Partormance Teat Date !ﬂngthnf'l‘alt% pmmm_a,?é:_,m *

Statie Lovil — ft. Pumping Level ———f. Drawdown{abS_ft. Sp.Cap. GPMR,

Quality (Remerks

(7 e .

Wator Use  Primary _F.S. F= Bocondary____

Qtbor Data Water [y Weier il BICCIONI0O e OO0
onee  (017)[eT7) [[1Elgla] meme | [2lolo] - lolo ! dedorr 25 :

Waler nem E[:IUJMMMHE i l E i*LU "
pwe [ JILTILI ] Imeaa [ T{T][T]1

13

14

16

Recard Collected - =
Becerdsd By F fgihar# ﬁ“{?pdmdrd IR IACIEEY {20 moax)

Reparting Agency

Remerin 1| 115 T Hil

2|

3

1

5 Aupaifer é_’ggg_«fQAJ"

4 Wall No, ?‘J,
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Page 1of 1

TE)'SA-Q DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESﬂ’U‘%ﬁES

]

! .
BY DATE e DHVIEAON SHEET NC. oF

CHKD DATE JOB NAME

J08 NGO, PROG. QODE

#2
A5

\\.]

##.‘%

M

Am:!}

TLwWA o7ae

3947“703
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217- #43- 0209
Blenge ug blach tnk, !

Handd iarighsel w
oprtifised mail m‘l
ks vae Crortaion

Austin, Teos NF1?

State of Texes
WATER WELL REPORT
ATTENTION OWNER t Confldenilelily Privilege Netice on Bevsrse Sids

Texm Watsr Wail Dritlere Board
¥.D. Box 13087
Austin, Texse 787217

4 twnen . Axtell Water Supply Addram _Fs0. Box 341 Axtell, Texas76624
(N s} (Btrmavor RFOY icieed [T {Tipd
2 LOCATIONOF WELE:
County . 'ﬂ'cLennu; 1/2z miles by E dirmtion from Axteli, Texas
INLE., S0, siu) {Tgwn}
4 E Lagd description:
Crrfllar st momplete the lagel descoiption 1 the right Bistign Mo, Bk No. Tormship
with distence snd Srsction From tewa inteftedting we-
tioa ar aun:ﬂv mﬁr hie mmH mg Idlntg';‘u the Alnatract Ko, Survey Name
s Wi vt atvach the s 10 this Torm. Distence wnd dirvction from twe inderesctivg sectin or surcay fines
BE St wiiacivid ma.
A TYPE OF WORK [Dhacki: 4} PHOPORED USE {Chack): ) DRILLING METHOD [Chwek): L3 Driven

TH Nws Wl Dinspsning | Tloomestic Dindustrist Dmeniver  EPwsiie Supply DEMud Mowery DI AK Bmwrorr Ddet T Bored
Llrtwconditioning  [Plusging Ol trvigmtion E3Twst Weit Clingestion [ 0ther Clair Rotery  DCabie Tool  CIOther
B OWELL LOG: ~ DIAMEYTER DF HOLE 7! BOREHDLE COMPLETION:
Duie Delingi 4 a0 Diacfin)  Fromitel . Tofn) [ Gpen Hote DX streight Wl £3 Undaresemad
Etnrted w__ [ 22" Surface | 20 [} Graval Peckad DO Othar
complwwdb=12-89 e . | 157 jigé 1 Grawsl Packed give Interval . . . fram ot fr.
From 1}'& Description 'f‘:ﬂg, of fomation 8 CASING, BLANEK PIPE, ANG WELL SCREEN ORTA;
i HNtw Syewl, Mk, mio Serting 4 L]
0 4 DBlack dirt e 1o Farf. Slotted, ote. aind contrg |
4 48 Cletche " Jused|  Serwen Wt iF commrcial From | To |Screen | !
48 1130 Gray whale with limm atksa J16( K] Steal 20! GL ;
1 16 vl 10" | Stee Pexg? 106 2' aboye GL°
1610 1650 Lime 109 ¥ 2582 J55 IC }
1650 1709  Gray shale ; ig ] ¥ 525 k-55 PEBR :
1709 1865 Broken lice & gray shale !
1865 1908 Gray shales & lime | o cemenTING DATS énmaw.«i ] 98
1908 2040  SaiNd & grey shale Cwmantsd from 23 %’:f:ﬁ.a No., of Beckt ”"d"l';g' .
ray shale & lime . 1oL %® No. of Sacke Usa_Z2. i
-gzlﬁ gis*'; Li_!;l_! A pray ﬂb_é_lﬁ Hathad used Pfﬂﬂﬂ\lltﬂ cemented A
2454 2689 Lime Camaneed by POMECO Services |
3 |
3550 2582 Gray shsle 10) BURFACE COMPLETION ]
5 2822  Sem Lis a T Epecifind Gurlwce Shab rrtatind [Ruls 318.444cH] i
1) Pitleps Adeptay Umed IRul 3134312} ;
f
2822 2853 Gray shsie [ Approved Ateemative Proosdu Usd [Ruls 318.71] i
2653 2902 Sandy lime. |
12502 2916 _Red Be —_— 111 WATER LEVEL: ;
2916 _ 2958 8§ lime 13 2 4 o {
2 23 _ andy ne . ‘.';j‘ I » ~ Brade rml_.a.'ﬂ,_,ﬂ. baiow lend tyrface Omm i
5 Pl , :
3012 1080 Band 1 ip Iﬁmzimnw . Dt :
] ) . 3 . EIJ’A_MKEHS: Typa Dagth
l’*-,. -}l o
I'!/T': . '
AT Hattss 131 TYPE FUMP;
33 1 st Do X Submenible 3 Cyhindar
O dher . i
(Una raverne udde f nacustary} Dapth 1o pump bowis, eylinder, it e, 1 G0 #,
1B) WATER CRIALITY: |
D you kx[v]wdnmv panytrats any vorais witkch soniadned underitate 1l WELL TRYTR: . .\ i
woter? Yot HNo ) ’ . 1
Type of watw? Tregth of sirme Yinld: 245 oen with £25 . grarenwn afow,_ 38 1. 3
Was n chemicol angfysismace? K Yo ne |

it fariad modh atate v 11e/Tmaoce Viewer/Tmace Viewer aenxy?21imaoce=1 W\imaoce<\00205\00
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Mc WQ FY07 EDTPITRNT/PECS TWDB Water Quality Field Data Sheet
swne_2g-17-1073 name_ Ahell  WDLS . €
County:_ N L@ vy address: 2. (), oy 10 _
- CounyCode:___ ZOG Avten . Tx_ Faleotd
Fguifer Cade: =y Irur__..&ﬁ_ ‘ '
Aquiter Id: a8 Atention: | ~lela  boiald
Well Name or #:
. CIRCLE EACH SAMPLE FRAUTION GOULEGTED:
T ) | (3 1 /4 5 B 7 8 g 10
_ AGrItierad | 250 miGlleed | 530 m fitered | S0$ il s
Atrazing Cation AqionafT. Alk. Mitrab
Irm {HNDS; oo (HrE4Hee
A acidifed samples pH <2 () IF ratutal pH<s, then add MaOH until pH 15 =7, TF rearti il g 88 27, N0 NakH requirad,

Y50

Timme inZ

Water Level:

Pumping tirme:

Well Use;
’ Lift:

Powar.

Casing Type:

D

Time Gui:

15230

W.L. remark:

Y3 .=

Nawly [nventoried Wall “ruu

0 Numbar: S}
nate: {0/ 10 /ot
samplens): 4, € 80w

Callbration Verification Readings
pH EEREL
dor1d= |D.1b
sp=nf 1 73m=

Conductivey 500=_ =31R
won=_ 98
2000= 10D

5000= HRED

Field Alkalinity Tltration:

B.177 startpH ur_”m Eng pH

Samplisg Polnt:

CAW

FIELD G.P.%. readings

Lalitude: 3} 34 B, & ¢

Longide: Qs AR DO "

Casing Sz2:

Filter pressure: hand Ea_u% spring

50.0  mlL Sampls Size
T  mL Acld added for Phenalj=82)
2.0 ml Acld added for Tetal (o eh14.5)

b e ove va adsiad frons ml o addad x 26 = Ak ly

—

Phene: AladizRy [B2I44f: sl

Hol) el

Tt pladieity [39365]:

__r;nm Boizw Can e Laler Finm Resutis

Dissalvcd Solids {maiLl: - ._.O

taranis (s CaCOTK T

Sampie Time: oo ..m
Water Quality Stabilization Farameters Tabie (A least 3 readings @ 5 min. intervals) Notes: )
Time W o | AR 0% | 1510
il L Aa® | 196 | 1.99
Cetsivs Temp . B3 1 Ry i BO. 1
Conductivity| VSAF | YD Vot H Zrnriams ty Saste v Lelcbase: /z . Q,mwv__ na
. f@ﬁ of

&
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LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REFORT

Client: Texas Waler Daveloprent Baard Report Date: 10030006

Praject: TWhB Collection Dake: 10740/06 15:12

. Lab 1D CO6300613-008 . DateReceived: 10/12/06

) Gilent Sample bD: 3817703 {5006) - Matrix: Soquecus

L MRGLS

Analyses Result Unita Qualitiiers. RL QCL  Method Analysis Date F By
MAJOR IONS . . .
Alkalinay, Prarolphthalzin as CaC03 B mg'lL . a A2320 B 1041506 19:01/ =
Alkalinity, Total as GaCO3 . 420 ma'll 1 AZ3Z0 B 1011986 18-01 J':;r,-.d
Arormide R ' ’ ND mgiL 0.6C ESCC.C¢ 706 1518 S Rat
Salelum ’ 8% mpl 0.5 E200.7 TVZI06 17:31 Y s
Chigride . 58  mgl. 1 ALGOD-GIB 10306 15:07 4
Flucide . 25 mgil 2.1 A&EOO-F G V25006 14:12 ¢ Bimim
Maunesicm . . . ue mg'L 0.5 E200.7 102006 17:31 /11s
Witrogen. Mitrate+Hitribs a5 N ND  mol 0.1 E353.2 M /06 16 144 jal
Petassium 2.9 mgiL : 0.s E200.7 122406 17-31 4 13
Sitlea . 219 mg/L 0.1 E200 7T MW230G3 1731 s
Sadium . 281 'rng-'l. 0.6 E2u0.7 WA 17311 15
Sulfaie : ) 112 mgil o B A4B00-5C4 E 101106 12:02 ¢ Jal

METALS - DISS0OLVED

Aluminurn 14 uglL i EZ2D0.B A 505 1700 & hws
Antimaony : NI ugfl. 1 EZ00.8 10¢5 30085 17:00 § brars

Arsenic : : i€ ugid 1 EZDO.R 11308 17:00 4 bws

Baruw ' 28 uglh 1 £200.8 1GM205 17200 1 bws
Beryhium . ND gt 1 E200.8 101306 1T:00 1 bves

Banzn : 542 agie 100 EZNG ¥ 1N2IRB 4731 T s

Cagdniuny . MND E 1L 1 E200.8 1QME06 £7:00 7 hws
Caromium 2 uah 1 E200.8 1GH3I06 47:00 ) bwss

Cebalt HD ugt 1 2000 101306 17:00 / bws

Topper D ugt 1 E20C 8 10M30R 17,00 5 brws :
Iran 43 vk 30 E200.7 IHEIVE 1531 f ts

Lead : NO ual 1 E20C.4 13113005 17:00 ! bws

Litnivm : 71 g 1 E20C.3 1WASI06 1148 7 bws '
Marganeze 4 Rl 1 E2GC.8 13M3!06 17:00 J b
Wizykdenum 4 gl 4 E2CC.8 101308 17:00 / bws
Baloritpm W] ug't. T E2Co.8 1306 17 00 ¢ bws

Shecadd it 228 ugil. % E200.4 103G 70T S b

Thalliurn MND g, 1 E200.8 1012108 17:00 5 bws
Vanadium 2 ugfL 1 E200.6 101306 17:0C ' bws .
Zine i ugiL 1 E200.8 “I AG6 17:0G § b !
DATA GUALITY . .
AMC Balznea x5 1686 % ' Calculation 024806 15:48 ¢ ep

Anipnz 124 meg'l Calculatian TU24NE 15:48 ¢ o

Cationg 126 megl : Calcaiation 102206 1546 M op

Report RL - Analyle weposdisg limd. . ; ML - Mexirurn contiaminani level.

Detlnltions: oL . Quasdy controf lim, MOk - Mo <detected at the reporting limit, -

b - KL increassd cus o samply matrix intetfergnns

TrecrIDE-208 9 FPaygs
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K W UTILITIES

“THE WATER METER PEOPLE”
4793 FM 639 . PHONE - 254 678 1129
FROST, TEXAS 76641 FAX - 254 678 9071

EMAIL - KWMETERS@MYWAY.COM

“WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS” ' “HUB” MEMBER OWNED BUSINESS
METER TESTING - REPAIR - SALES

DATE: March 24, 2009

TO: Axtell WSC

METER LOCATION: - foéte 2

n cppeAl I TIES s
METER BRAND; ATES  SPE</ SIZE: <
TYPE:  fRoPECT seruz: 206 "7
START READING: ///2 92+ END READING: /7737

CERTIFICATION OF CALIBRATION

This is to certify that the physical standards described below were, on this day, compared
1o the standards of the State of Texas which are directly traceable to standards of the

National Bureau of Standards ( NBS test numbers 39569, 40093, 179355, 225713 )
American Waterworks Test.

LOW FLOW: QUANTITY: ACCURACY :

MEDIUM FLOW: QUANTITY: ACCURACY:

HIGH FLOW: 3 7° QUANTJfY.— /oD Accuracy. 9949 *
COM{[ENTS.;W N S STAmOHR 10;-

TESTED BY:

itsitt



